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twice in June, 1989, once in July, 1989 and once in August, 1989 remained absent unauthorisedly.' For the period of the Unauthorised absence, he forfeited his wages and it also resulted in action against him. The authority competent to take a decisions or to review a decision taken by the internal management of the company is the Board of Directors of the company, (d)   Does  not
arise.

Violation of contract by M/s. A. B. Bofors

2911. SHRI GAYA SINGH: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Muzaffarpur Unit of IDPL was installed in accordance with the original Blue Print of the Project;

(b) if so the contents of the said Blue Print and what exactly has been installed;

(c) whether Alcohol Plant, Capitive Power Plant, Formulation of Medicines and other diversifications as indicated in said Blue
Print have been
commissioned;

(d) if not, the likely time to be taken to commission the plant;

whether it is a fact that Muzaffarpur
Unit of IDPL was installed by  M|s.  A.B.
Bofors of   Sweden;

(f) whether it is also a fact that Engineers of M/s. A.B. Bofors left the plant incomplete without demon strating the trial production; and

(g) whether it is a fact that no action has been taken by Government against M/s. A.B. Bofors for violating the terms of contract?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS (SHRI EDUARDO

FALEIRO): (a) and (b) The original project proposal was for setting up of a alcohol-based unit for the manufacture of Acetyldehyde, Acetic Acid, Nicotinamide (Niacinamide), Nicotinic Acid (Niacin) and Methyl; Ethyl Pyridine. The plant was installed for the same product-mix.

(c) Alcohol plant captive power plant, formulation of medicines etc. were not a part of the original project proposal.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) to (g) The Muzaffarpur unit of IDPL was installed by IDPL under technical collaboration with three companies including M/s A.B. Bofors, Nobel Chematur Sweden. It is not a fact that the technical personnel of M|s
A.B. Bofors, Nobel Chematur had left the plant incomplete without demonstrating the trial-runs. The performance of Blocks I and II of the Unit were fully demonstrated by the respective technical collaborators. In Block III, individual processes were demonstrated, but integrated operations could not be demonstrated 'because of the non-avail-ability of uninterrupted power supply.
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IDPL   employees

2914. SHRIMATI SARALA MAH-
ESHWARI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to the reply given to the Unstarred Question 4598 dated 29th August,
1992 and state:

(a) what were the reasons/circum stances which forced these employees having long standing in IDPL, to be absent for such a long time;

(b) whether these employees were applying for leave to coyer the period of absence if so what happened to the leave appllied for;

(c) the reasons for issuing charge sheet for so called unauthorised absence from 12 th March, 1989 after eight months when such absence is actionable after four days! under rules 5(7) and 25 resp. of the IDPL CD A
Rules;

(d) whether the later delay was caused for introducing a new and drastic rule 30-A in which it was pos sible to terminate services almost ar bitrarily together with reasons there for;

